Unit ID
Active energy Tariff 1 kWh Energy absorbed or supplied
Tariff 2 kWh Energy absorbed or supplied
Phase disconnection Phase Err
Active phases L1 - L2 - L3
Primary transformer 5 ... 10.000/5 A CT (current transformer)
- 36 -
DIN RAIL Measurement Instruments

Non Resettable Energy registers
MID certified
Code Type Code Type Description
ECSEM70 ECS3-80 Basic ECSEM74MID ECS3-80 Basic MID three-phase digital active energy-meter with direct connection 0.25-5 (80) A - 2 tariffs - 2 S0
ECSEM62 ECS3-5 Basic ECSEM66MID ECS3-5 Basic MID three-phase digital active energy-meter with connection by CT .../5 A,
up to 10.000/5 A - 0.05-5 (6) A - 2 tariffs - 2 S0
- 40 -
DIN RAIL Measurement Instruments
measurement
EN
GL
IS
H
digital active energy-meter
2 tariffs - 2 S0
Energy-meters three-phase - BASIC
� Direct connection 80 A
ECSEM70-ECSEM74MID
64
45
6
90
44
72
Overall dimensions
A fuse of 80 A is recommended for the line protection.
EC
SE
M
70
-E
CS
EM
74
M
ID1 542
230 V a.c.
Tarife-Tariff
Tariffa-Tarifas
Tarifs
3
~
kWh kWh
1 542
230 V a.c.
Tarife-Tariff
Tariffa-Tarifas
Tarifs
3
~
230/400 V a.c.
230/400 V a.c.
EC
SE
M
70
-E
CS
EM
74
M
ID
5-230 V AC
5-300 V DC
5-230 V AC
5-300 V DC
76
76
kWh kWh
Circuit diagrams
Wire N needs to be connected to the meter
- 41 -
DIN RAIL Measurement Instruments

MID certified:
Only Partial Energy registers Resettable
Code Type Code Type Description
ECSEM72 ECS3-80 Basic Modbus ECSEM76MID ECS3-80 Basic MID Modbus three-phase digital active energy-meter with direct connection 0.25-5 (80) A,
and inbuilt communication Modbus RTU - 2 tariffs
ECSEM64 ECS3-5 Basic Modbus ECSEM68MID ECS3-5 Basic MID Modbus three-phase digital active energy-meter with connection by CT .../5 A,
up to 10.000/5 A - 0.05-5 (6) A, and inbuilt communication Modbus RTU - 2 tariffs
digital active energy-meter with partial active energy counter resettable,
and inbuilt communication - 2 tariffs - 4 modules DIN
Selection and ordering data
Not MID certified:
All Energy registers Resettable
MID certified:
Only Partial Energy registers Resettable
Code Type Code Type Description
ECSEM71 ECS3-80 Basic M-Bus ECSEM75MID ECS3-80 Basic MID M-Bus three-phase digital active energy-meter with direct connection 0.25-5 (80) A,
and inbuilt communication M-Bus - 2 tariffs
ECSEM63 ECS3-5 Basic M-Bus ECSEM67MID ECS3-5 Basic MID M-Bus three-phase digital active energy-meter with connection by CT .../5 A,
up to 10.000/5 A - 0.05-5 (6) A, and inbuilt communication M-Bus - 2 tariffs
- 46 -
DIN RAIL Measurement Instruments
measurement
EN
GL
IS
H
digital active energy meter with partial active energy counter resettable
and inbuilt communication Modbus RTU or M-Bus - 2 tariffs
Energy-meters three-phase - BASIC
digital active energy meter with partial active energy counter resettable
and inbuilt communication Modbus RTU or M-Bus - 2 tariffs
Energy-meters three-phase - BASIC
� Connection through CT .../5 A till 10.000/5 A� Direct connection 80 A
L1
L2
L3
N
L1 L1 L2 L2 L3 L3
3x 80 A
230/400 VAC
EC
SE
M
71
-E
CS
EM
75
M
ID
EC
SE
M
72
-E
CS
EM
76
M
ID
230/400 VAC
L1
L2
L3
N
L1 L1 L2 L2 L3 L3
3x 80A
N 71 6542
230 VAC
Tarife-Tariff
Tariffa-Tarifas
Tarifs
Modbus RTU
or-oder-oppure
M-Bus
3
N 71 6542
230 VAC
Tarife-Tariff
Tariffa-Tarifas